

j  
I

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16627/2014

MEERA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 22/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra D. Anbhule, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

n  
e

within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, i  
that context, the matter shall be processed for listing befor  
the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2016.01.22  
16:45:29 SCT  
Reason: