

a

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16627/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2014
in FAFO No. 979/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

MEERA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy,Adv.

Mr. Nitesh K. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra D. Anbhule,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned for
two weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR