

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16627/2014
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
 31/03/2014 in FAFO No. 979/2014 passed by the High Court of
 Judicature at Allahabad)

MEERA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATI DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
 office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. H.B. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra D. Anbhule, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the matter requires some detailed
 consideration on account of allegation by the petitioner
 that she has been dispossessed from the premises by force
 during the pendency of this special leave petition. Of
 course, this allegation is strongly contested and refuted by
 the respondent.

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the
 second week of September, 2016.

2

It will be open to the respondent to file a response
 in I.A. No.2 in which prayer has been made for restoration
 of the possession of the petitioner.

(Madhu Bala)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master