

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1671/2017 in SLP(C) No. 16627/2014

PARWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEERA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR IA No.79021/2017-LETTER AND IA
No.79130/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

Date : 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Azeem Samuel, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR