

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1671/2017 in SLP(C) No. 16627/2014

PARWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEERA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.79021/2017-LETTER and IA
No.79130/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16627/2014 (XI)

(FOR ON IA 2/2015 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2016
FOR ON IA 2/2016)

Date : 16-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the parties

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan,Adv
Mr. Virag Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pathak,Adv.
Ms. Meera Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Kailash Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Rajenda,Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Dubey,Adv.Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner(s) seeking adjournment.

Alleged contemnors Nos.1 to 4 are present before the Court.

Alleged contemnors Nos. 1 to 4 and 5 to 8 have filed their affidavit.

Response to the affidavits, if any, be filed by the petitioner within two weeks.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with until further orders.

List on 06.02.2018

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR